

Title Appeal 5 of 2024

Order no 15

16-04-2026

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 21-05-2026 for hearing of appeal.

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,  
In Charge,